THE NAVAJO NATION

District Court of the Navajo Nation Window Rock Judicial District Post Office Box 5520 Window Rock, AZ 86515 (928) 871-6626 PHONE (928) 871-7560 FAX



Family Court of the Navajo Nation Window Rock Judicial District Post Office Box 5520 Window Rock, AZ 86515 (928) 871-6626 PHONE (928) 871-7560 FAX

ANNOUNCEMENT FROM WINDOW ROCK JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Physical access to the Window Rock Judicial Court continues to be restricted pursuant to Administrative Order 26-2020. However, Court personnel will be readily available to assist through contact-free methods. All services are subject to temporary mitigation measures designed to protect our patrons and team members to the greatest extent possible. Much of the Court's business can be handled via email, by phone or by mail and the dropbox.

Window Rock Court Hearings are currently scheduled as is.

Due to the preventative measures set for safeguarding the health of the public and the employees against the Coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak, all hearings will be conducted telephonically. At the scheduled time and date please call (928) 206-7469 for further instruction.

Should you have questions regarding a scheduled court date they may contact the Court at:

Phone No: (928) 206-7469 & (928) 871-6626

Voicemail is consistently monitored and messages are routed in the order they are received; however, <u>email will be the most efficient form of communication</u> for the public's inquiries and filing of pleadings.

Email: nnwrcourt@navajo-nsn.gov

Fax No: (928) 871-7560

Mailing Address: Window Rock Judicial District PO Box 5520 Window Rock, Arizona 86515

Temporary Protection Orders — Petition for Domestic Abuse Protection Order and Motion for Temporary Protection Order can be downloaded from http://www.navajocourts.org/ and are available at the Navajo Nation Public Safety dispatch office. Petitions can be submitted to the Court through the drop box next to main entrance of the Court or via email/fax and U.S. Postal Mail.

For any questions or more information, please contact the Court at (928) 206-7469 or (928) 871-6626.